

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 26013 OF 2022**

Laxmi Nivruti Kamble ..... Petitioner

Vs.

Public Works Department & Ors. .... Respondents

Mr. Ashutosh Thipsay for the Petitioner  
Ms. Shreya Shah I/b. Mr. P. G. Lad for Respondent No.2 MHADA  
Mr. Abhay L. Patki, AGP for the State

**CORAM: S.V.GANGAPURWALA &  
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.**

**DATED : NOVEMBER 29, 2022**

**P.C.**

1 Time is sought on behalf of the learned Counsel for the MHADA and the learned AGP for the State.

2 Place the matter on 5<sup>th</sup> January 2023.

3 The Respondents shall serve a copy of the affidavit upon the learned Counsel for the Petitioner, in advance.

**(ARIF S. DOCTOR,J.)**

**(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)**