

Gaikwad RD

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L)NO. 26013 OF 2022**

Laxmi Nivruti Kamble ...Petitioner
Versus
Public Works Department & Ors ...Respondents

An Advocate, for the Petitioner.
Mr Abhay Patki, Addl. GP, for the Respondent-State.
Mr PG Lad, for the Respondent-MHADA.
Mr Shakeeb Shaink, for Respondent No.5-Legal Aid Counsel.

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
Neela Gokhale, JJ.**
DATED: 19th April 2023

PC:-

1. The learned Advocate for the Petitioner says that he is only recently engaged in the matter. He has not received full instructions.
2. A copy of the Affidavit in Reply of 5th Respondent is to be given to the learned Advocate now on record for the Petitioner.
3. List the matter on 4th May 2023.

(Neela Gokhale, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)