

Amol

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 26013 OF 2022**

Laxmi Nivruti Kamble ...Petitioner  
*Versus*  
Public Works Department & Ors ...Respondents

---

**Mr Prosper D'Souza, (through Legal Aid), for the Petitioner.**  
**Mr Abhay Patki, Addl GP, for the Respondent-State.**

---

**CORAM G.S. Patel &  
Neela Gokhale, JJ.**  
**DATED: 8th August 2023**

**PC:-**

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Time to remove office objections is extended till 25th August 2023.

AMOL  
PREMNATH  
JADHAV

Digitally signed by  
AMOL PREMNATH  
JADHAV  
Date: 2023.08.09  
09:46:54 +0530

**(Neela Gokhale, J)**

**(G. S. Patel, J)**