

Shephali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 2553 OF 2023**

Laxmi Nivrutti Kamble ...Petitioner  
*Versus*  
Public Works Department & Ors ...Respondents

---

**Ms Shivalee Satam, for the Petitioner.**  
**Mr Abhay L Patki, Addl GP, with Nazia Shaikh, AGP, for the**  
**Respondent-State.**  
**Ms Shreya Shah, i/b PG Lad, for the Respondent-MHADA.**  
**Mrs Laxmi Kamble, Petitioner with daughter Trupti Kamble is present**  
**in Court.**

---

**CORAM G.S. Patel &**  
**Kamal Khata, JJ.**  
**DATED: 8th March 2024**

SHEPHALI  
SANJAY  
MORMARE

Digitally signed  
by SHEPHALI  
SANJAY  
MORMARE  
Date: 2024.03.08  
17:36:43 +0530

**PC:-**

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. The Petitioner has engaged Ms Satam. She needs some time to file Vakalatnama and to take instructions. The vakalatnama is to be filed in the Registry by 15th March 2024.
3. List the matter on 19th March 2024.

**(Kamal Khata, J)**

**(G. S. Patel, J)**