

Ganesh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 2553 OF 2023**

Digitally  
signed by  
GANESH  
SUBHASH  
LOKHANDE  
Date:  
2024.04.08  
10:14:27  
+0530

Laxmi Nivruti Kamble ...Petitioner  
*Versus*  
Public Works Department & Ors ...Respondents

---

**Ms Shivalee Satam, for the Petitioner.**  
**Mr Abhay L Patki, Addl GP, with Nazia Sheikh, AGP, for the**  
**Respondent -State.**  
**Ms Sayli Apte, for the Respondent-MHADA.**  
**Mr Shakeeb Shaikh, for Respondent No 5 (Legal Aid).**

---

**CORAM G.S. Patel &**  
**Kamal Khata, JJ.**  
**DATED: 5th April 2024**

**PC:-**

1. Affidavit in Rejoinder is to be filed in the Registry by 12th April 2024.
2. List the matter on 18th April 2024 for orders.

**(Kamal Khata, J)**

**(G. S. Patel, J)**