

Prajakta Vartak

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2553 OF 2023

Smt. Laxmi Nivruti Kamble

...Petitioner

Vs

Public Works Department & Ors.

...Respondents

None for Petitioner.

Ms. Nazia Shaikh, AGP for State.

Ms. Sayli Apte i/b. Mr. P. G. Lad for Respondent No.2/MHADA.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
AARTI SATHE, JJ.  
DATE: 24 DECEMBER 2025.

P.C.

1. None appears for the petitioner. As today is the last working date before the Court closes for vacation, we are not inclined to dismiss the petition. Accordingly, as a matter of last chance, stand over to **19 January 2026**.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)